ALLEN SUPERIOR COURT

FORT WAYNE, INDIANA

Judges Court Executive

DAVID J. AVERY John D McGauley
CRAIG J. BOBAY

JENNIFER L. DEGROOTE

STEVEN O. GODFREY

FRANCES C. GULL

LORI K. MORGAN

ANDREA R. TREVINO

ANDREW 8. WILLIAMS

DAVID M. ZENT

2024 Allen Circuit and Superior Court Holiday Schedule

January 1 Monday New Year’s Day

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 19 Monday Presidents’ Day

March 29 Friday Good Friday

May 27 Monday Memorial Day

June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth

July 4 Thursday Independence Day

July 5 Friday Independence Day (Observed)
September 2 Monday Labor Day

November 11 Monday Veterans Day

November 28 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29 Friday Day After Thanksgiving
December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve

December 25 Wednesday Christmas Day

This 2024 Holiday schedule is approved by the Circuit and Superior Court Judges on July 19, 2023.
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